PROXIMITY DETECTION
“SHUT-OFF” VALVES
Pilot Operated (HP) 230v Normally Closed WRAS Approved Solenoid Valves
Robert Pearson & Co. Ltd.	 Proximity Detection “Shut Off” Valves. March 2025� Page 1
*BREEAM is a registered trade mark of the BRE Group and is used by permission. Robert Pearson & Company Ltd and its products are not affiliated, endorsed or certified by BRE Global or its affiliates. All rights are reserved.
The Problem:  Leaking and damaged ball valves (taps etc.) are not only an expensive waste of water, but also pose a
possible risk of damage from flooding.
The Solution:  A PIR switch is used to control the water supply (+ lights etc.) into a room. When the PIR switch detects

Suitable for water pressure:
0 Bar – 10 Bar
Failsafe CLOSED Order Codes:
½”	 RP/ABVM/9-24V/FSC
¾”	 RP/ABVM/9-24V/FSC
1”	 RP/ABVM/9-24V/FSC
Suitable for water pressure:
0 Bar – 10 Bar
Failsafe CLOSED Order Codes:
½”	 RP/ABVM/110–240V/FSC
¾”	 RP/ABVM/110–240V/FSC
1”	 RP/ABVM/110–240V/FSC
Option: Manual Override for 9–24vAC/DC
only (must be specified at time of order)
Page 4	 Proximity Detection “Shut Off” Valves. March 2025� Robert Pearson & Co. Ltd.
�
Failsafe Closed Actuated WRAS Approved Ball Valve:
1¼” to 2” sizes
IP67 Actuator available in 12–24vDC option, 24vAC option or 110–240vAC option
c/w Manual Override as standard
Does not get hot | Can be plumbed in either way round
Power
Moving:	 22 Watts - Max 1 Amp
Torque	 15 Nm
Media: air – water
Pressure range: 0 Bar – 10 Bar maximum
Media temperature: 0°C to +90°C
Ambient temperature: −15°C to +60°C
Continuous duty: 100%
Duty cycle: 70,000
Operating time: 10 Sec approx.
Valve Body:	 304 stainless steel
Seals:	 WRAS EPDM + PTFE
Actuator:	 ABS Engineering Plastic; Gears – Metal
	 IP67 Enclosure; Pre-wired with 0.5m cable
As standard:	Visual postion indicator
	 Manual override
	 E2 volt free fully open and fully closed position
	 feedback switches 0–36vDC 0.4 Amp max.
When power is applied the RP/ABVM-Failsafe actuator will actuate the ball valve into the ‘OPEN’ position and will then
recharge the internal capacitor. Allow a minimum power ON time of 60 seconds per operation to allow the failsafe
close capacitor to charge. When in position and recharged the actuator only takes greatly reduced ‘holding’ power
and the valve stays in that position. When electrical power is removed the actuator detects the power loss and draws
power from its internal capacitor (electrical storage) which enables the ball valve to automatically return to the default
‘CLOSED’ position.
110–240vAC Option
Suitable for water pressure:
0 Bar – 10 Bar
Failsafe CLOSED Order Codes:
1¼”	 RP/ABVM/110–240V/FSC
1½”	 RP/ABVM/110–240V/FSC
2”	 RP/ABVM/110–240V/FSC
12–24vDC Option 24vAC Option
Suitable for water pressure:
0 Bar – 10 Bar
Failsafe CLOSED Order Codes:
1¼”	 RP/ABVM/12-24vDC/FSC
1½”	 RP/ABVM/12-24vDC/FSC
2”	 RP/ABVM/12-24vDC/FSC
Suitable for water pressure:
0 Bar – 10 Bar
Failsafe CLOSED Order Codes:
1¼”	 RP/ABVM/24vAC/FSC
1½”	 RP/ABVM/24vAC/FSC
2”	 RP/ABVM/24vAC/FSC
Ceiling PIR Switches
Order Codes: